Phno.1887220643 Email.gcnayanangal@gmail.com



#### Government Shivalik College, Naya Nangal

(NAACAccreditedGrade B) Email.gcnayanangal@gmail.com

# 6.3.3 Session 2018-19

Percentage of teaching and non-teaching staff participating in Faculty development Programmes (FDP), Management Development Programmes (MDPs) professional development /administrative Training programs.

[Type text]

Co-ardinaler Govt Shivlik Collge Naya Nangal

Govt. Shivalik College Naya Nangal-140126

#### Annual report for academic

### Session 2018-19

- In this session 01 Faculty member participated in Faculty development Programme (FDP) on dated 15<sup>th</sup> Dec. to 22<sup>nd</sup> 2018
- 04 Faculty members participated in Professional development training Programs.

[Type text]

Co-ardinalar Govt. Shivlik Collge Naya Nangal

# **SESSION 2018-19**

Name of Participtes	No. of teachers who attended	Designation	Title of the professional development programme	date
Smt. Kamlesh Kumari	1	Assistant Professor	<ul> <li>FDPon Research Methodology: Tools for Data Analysis</li> <li>Work Shop on Computer hardware and Networking.</li> </ul>	15 <sup>th</sup> Dec. to 22 <sup>nd</sup> Dec 2018 15 <sup>th</sup> Jan to 19 <sup>th</sup> Jan 2019 08 <sup>th</sup> Feb. to 9 <sup>th</sup>
Sh. Jagpal Singh	1	Assistant Professor	Work Shop on MATLAB Work Shop on MATLAB	Feb. 2019 08 <sup>th</sup> Feb. to 9 <sup>th</sup> Feb. 2019
Smt. Hemant Kumari	1	Assistant Professor	Workshop on Research Methods SPSS and Thesis Writing.	23 <sup>rd</sup> April. to 24 <sup>th</sup> April.2019
Dr. Daljeet Kaur	1	Assistant Professor	Work Shop on MATLAB	08 <sup>th</sup> Feb. to 9 <sup>th</sup> Feb. 2019
Smt. Baljinder Kaur	1	Assistant Professor	Work Shop on MATLAB	08 <sup>th</sup> Feb. to 9 <sup>th</sup> Feb. 2019

[Type text]

IQA C Co-ardinaliar Govt Shivlik Colige Naya Nangal





#### DESH BHAGAT UNIVERSITY, MANDI GOBINDGARH

Ref no: DBU/RC/2018

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Kamlesh Kumari D/O Sh. Raghu Nath Sharma ,research scholar of PhD Zoology (Registration no: 107-DBU(PhD)2016) has attended the Faculty Development Programme (FDP) on Research Methodology: Tools for Data Analysis held in Desh Bhagat University,Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab held from 15<sup>th</sup> December 2018 to 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2018.

Dr H.KSidhu 22/11/1018

C0-Convenor FDP

[Type text]

Co-ardinalar Govt Shivlik Collge Naya Nangal

Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Khalsa College Sri Anandpur Sahib Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC College with Potential for Excellence, Status by UGC Recipient of Star College Scheme by DBT, Govt, of India Certificate of ticipation This is to certify that Dr/Mr/Ms\_ Kamlesh Kumari (Assistant Professor) ...from , Crout. Shivalik College, Naya Norgal has participated in Five-Days' Dept. of Zoology Workshop on "Computer Hardware & Networking" conducted by Jetking (Hi-Tech Point) Chandigarh From 15th January to 19th January, 2019. The Workshop was organized by P.G. Department of Computer Science & sponsored by Department of Biotechnology (Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of India) Under DBT Star College Scheme. OKMA Prof. Surender Kumar Dr. Jasvir Singh HOD, Computer Science Principal

Co-ardinater Govt Shivlik Collge Naya Nangal

SRI GURU TEG BAHADUR KHALSA COLLEGE Sri Anandpur Sahib Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC College with Potential for Excellence, Status by UGC Recipient of Star College Scheme by DBT, Govt. of India Certificate of Participation This is to certify that Dr./Mr./Ms. Kamlesh Kumahi from. Journment Anivalih College, Naya Nangal has participated in Two-Days' Workshop on "MATLAB" from 8th February to 9th February. The Workshop was organized by P.G. Department of Computer Science & Mathematics Sponsored by Department of Biotechnology (Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of India) under DBT Star College Scheme. QKima Prof. Surender Kumar Dr. Jasvir Singh Prof. Bharti Kapoor HOD, Mathematics HOD, Computer Science Principal

Co-ardinalar Govt Shivlik Collge Naya Nangal

SRI GURU TEG BAHADUR KHALSA COLLEGE Sri Anandpur Sahib Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC College with Potential for Excellence, Status by UGC Recipient of Star College Scheme by DBT, Govt. of India Certificate of Participation This is to certify that Dr./Mr./Ms. Jagpal Ling .from ......has participated in Two-Days' Idlege, Naya Namaal light Shuldik Workshop on "MATLAB" from 8th February to 9th February. The Workshop was organized by P.G. Department of Computer Science & Mathematics Sponsored by Department of Biotechnology (Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt. of Indía) under DBT Star College Scheme. Prof. Surender Kumar Dr. Jasvir Singh Prof. Bharti Kapoor HOD, Computer Science Principal HOD. Mathematics

Co-ardinalar Govt Shivlik Collge Naya Nangal



Co-ardinalar Govt Shivlik Collge Naya Nangal

Carlos and	TEG BAHADUR KHALSA Sri Anandpur Sahib Reaccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC a with Potential for Excellence, Status by it of Star College Scheme by DBT, Govi.	Constant States
Certific	ate of Partic Deljit Kaur dluge, Naya Nangal	ipation
rkshop on "MATLAB" from 8th F.	ebruary to 9th February. The Workshop was organis	ted by P.G. Department of
The second second second second second	sonsored by Department of Biotechnology (Ministr	ry of Science & Technology.
vt. of India) under DBT Star Co of Bharti Kapoor 10. Mathematica	Prot. Surender Kuniar HUD, Computer Science	Dr. Jasvir Singh Principal

IQAC/NA

Co-ardinater Govt. Shivlik Colige Naya Nangal



Test of	TEG BAHADUR KHALSA Bri Anandpur Sahib paccredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC with Potential for Excellence, Status by of Star College Scheme by DBT, Govt.	Contraction of the local division of the loc
Certifica This is to certify that Dr. /Mr./Ms	ate of Partic	cipation
- Gont Shinsalik College		
	sored by Department of Biotechnology (Minist	ry of Science & Technology,
Govt. of India) under DBT Star Colleg	e Scheme.	4
Prof. Bharti Kapoor NOD, Mathematics	Prof. Surender Kumar HOD. Computer Science	Dr. Jusvir Singh Principal

our other designation of the local division of the local divisiono

and the second

[Type text]

IQAC/NAA

Co-ardinatar GovL Shivlik Colige Naya Nangal